

# **POWERLIFTING INDIA**

Affiliated to : International Powerlifting Federation Affiliated to : Asian Powerlifting Federation Affiliated to : Commonwealth Powerlifting Federation

## F4 /1812/PI/2024

27/06/2024

CHIEF PATRON Sri. K.C.SINGH BABA

PATRONS : Sri. MOHAN SANKER Sri. PRAKASH MEHTA Sri. SADANAND SHETTY

PRESIDENT : Sri. SATHISH KUMAR

#### VICE PRESIDENTS:

Sri. KEWAL SINGH PATHANIA Sri. PURAN SINGH Sri. INDERJEET SINGH Sri. D. S. MALHI Sri. VINOD SAHU Sri. KAILASH SHARMA Sri. KANAILAL DEY

SECRETARY GENERAL : Sri. P. J. JOSEPH (Arjuna)

#### SECRETARIES : Sri. NARESH DHAWAN Sri. NITIN KUDALKAR

TREASURER : Sri. KRISHNA SAHU

JOINT SECRETARIES : Sri. SANJAY SARDESAI Sri. FAYYAZ AHMED

CHAMPIONSHIP SECRETARY: Sri. AJITH S. NAIR

### EXECUTIVE MEMBERS :

Sri. S. NAGARAJAN Sri. NAGARAJ. M Sri. ANUJTIWARI Ms. RAKSHA MAHARAO

#### ZONAL SECRETARIES :

Sri. GOPAL KRISHAN (N) Sri. S. KOTESHWAR RAO (S) Sri. DEBIPRASAD CHATTERJEE (E) Sri. SACHIN MATHANE (W) The Secretary \_\_\_\_\_Powerlifting Association.

Dear All,

# <u>West India Sub Junior, Junior & Senior (Men&Women)</u> <u>Classic Powerlifting Championship 2024</u> From 02 - 04 August 2024, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Rajasthan State Powerlifting Association & District Powerlifting Association Chittogarh is hosting the said championship at Sanwaliya Ji Vishranti Grah, Kila Road, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan.

Chittorgarh is a place of Historical importance in Rajasthan. All trains come at Chittorgarh Railway station & the nearest Airport is Udaipur, Just 95 Km. from Chittorgarh .

Organizers provide food to all competitors and officials. Accommodation is arranged for all officials.

The following shall be the different age categories for competitions.

a.	Sub Junior	—	12 to 18 Years , 2006 to 2012
b.	Junior	—	19 to 23 years, 2001 to 2005

The entries shall be uploaded online as follows:

<b>Preliminary Entry</b>	-On or before 06/07/2024
<b>Final Entry</b>	-On or before 18/07/2024
Entry fee	-@ Rs. 1000/- per competitor

The contact addresses are given below:

Mr. Ravi Bairagi Mob : 8209420398 Sri.VinodSahu(MeetDirector) Mob : 9660010560

Thanking You, Yoursfaithfully,

Dana C

P.J.Joseph(Arjuna) Secretary General

